SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48400/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 5669/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SANDEEP JAYWANT DESHMUKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.245855/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY and ΓIA IN FILING IA No.245858/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.245857/2024-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.245853/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

Date: 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR
Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER