SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 47949/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 5669/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

REVATI DATTATREYA KHANDAGALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.245723/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245727/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245724/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.245722/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 08-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the applications as also on the special leave petition.
- Tag with SLP(C) Dy. No. 48400 of 2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)