## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50758/2024 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 5669/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

**UTPAL CHANDRAKANT SHAH** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) ( IA No.274590/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.274592/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.274591/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.274589/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ) WITH

Diary No(s). 52755/2024 (IX)

( IA No.276903/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.276904/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.276900/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 45170/2024 (IX)

( IA NO.279065/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.279067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.279068/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.279064/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.279066/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

Mr. Bharat Thakare, Adv.

Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No. 48400 of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)